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Honorable J.F.A.Stromé,
Governor of Alaska,
Juneau Alaska,
Sir.

I have the honor to submit for your approval]

the corrected vouchers covering my expense account also voucher of

my assistant on Shushanna Contract at MeCarthy “Alaska,

/
Respectfully Submitted,

. ao oo
Cagle 49
a. pee “ “se Xf

“Lo
-

ZzCommissioner Road District No. 4.
Territory of Alaska.
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Valdez Alaska, Dec 7th, 1916. \ f
:

ae
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Hon. J.F.A. Strong,
Govenor of Alaska.

.

Juneau Alaska.

Sir.

I have the honor to submit the enclosed vouchers

of Mr Sam Rogers ior work done on the Shushanna Trail, for your

approval, a

Respectfully Submitted, FLS/
. 67 fLEB wee ' .

Koad Commissioner 3rd Division,
Territory of Alaaka.

a ,
. “7 4
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“Nevember 28, 1916.

GOVE NOR'SOFFIBE.
7 RECEIVEDsgnorsble J. FP A. Strong, ety

° ay 2 f. nnlor j

overnor oF flasia, ANSWERED
al AdoptCUNCULU.

<¢
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ane TANS MEI eer2:
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fas “ve
: bye wd aksTn support of your > roveal for payment of certain veuchers

covertih mye ese fobs yore Malye ep ytt aN ros pf oO ay as Sraaninal mas oO

Tonesp ata ate bk qag an
ov . 1 4s bY pyseipmacmich treil, Second “ond District, PT hand vou herewith cour of

7letter from the Road Corpmisstorer transmitting the vouchers to

office ant axnrilnratom of them. With such -m~closure T also fend you

spn be fon oes a 2 eC 4
Seory of reply to ib fro. tits ofviee, the roply veévising ¢f the passing

“4 ty-4 4 4 bY ayeof Sue vouchers Cor paymant ond containing instructions for fhe proner
* re s 7 ¢

r vis , pan ufa v wo

Very $ zyy yours, fthe

ry eo * 4 ry



ee me WANovember 28, 1926.
|

My. Daniel A. Jones,
Territorial Road Conmissioner,

Nome, Alaske.

Dear Sirs

Y am in receipt of your letter of the 8th instant enclosing and

explanatery of certain vouchers covering expenditures fer work end material

in. construction of shelter cabihe on Dshl-Inachuck trail, payment on such

vouchers having been previously refused by this office because ef insuffi-
clent detail containa therein.

I note that youflotter states you talkedeof the construction of

these cabins with Governor Stronz, when in Sesttle, but the Geverner has no

recollection of auch talk though odwite it may heave heen, mentioned in & gene

erol conversation. dewever, with ena or two exceptions, these vouchers make

sq the expenditure was incurred and,no montion ef where or for what purpos
had tig GOVornu. % perfect recollection of the converaastion, the vouchers

sould not have basn eonnested wo with epch expenditure. By takinc aopiesof
a ak a, 1a & % ee om * . *ais de cata haa :

: : pete

Youre. Pap yeretd soda rety ee SAG
fe 3 is

“

” BS me ma, Co

ooWeber Ob ha Cad patio: 1

been enabled toe pasa the vouchers far paymento
fies _& oe

wa 4%,
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af _
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é

oa paced
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#2. Den A. Jones, Robd Commissioner, 11/28/16.

furnished, quanities furnished and prices in detail. After this detail, where,
the work is in such remote

places
as to make contracting

impracticable,
eces-

sitating purchases of materials in open market and construction work by days

labor, (as in the case under discussion,) certificate to this effect should

follow , signed by the Road Commissioner and hie assistants. In the case of

work done by contrast, @ copy of such instrument, properly drawn and attached

to the voucher, furni shejl WA desired detail.
Rees llect4ona of a conversation make a very poor basis for approval

of expenditures of money. Every voucher
submitted

to this office shovld contain

Taba Anbedt Bea mm tH mem bsarh Peay Amt oe
a
ieeatert a ted msee oy Oe & ete em geste pom ih HORCOT vila deed ok Rak Pods bak Fee pees abbot ds a a yeloe LSE Xd ws LA RUAN eS- ee

“et ~
OR ee o a

will knew all shout the traneaction covered, Payment will be refused on veuchers

net in compliance with these instructions which I will ask be conmmicated te

your successor in office.
' Very truly yours,

|

Territorial Treasurer,

Copy for office of

the Governor.
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Nevesher 18, 1916.

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE,
| /VMMr, Ed. Wood,

Territorial Read Conmiasioner,
Valdez, Alaska. RECEIVED

Dear Sir: MOV 2 01916
ANSWERED

Previous to his approval for p
to this office, voucher for $500.00 to
reod work done in the vicinity of Shoups Bay, and forwarded in your letter
of Nev. 10th. This voucher together with ite various matters found attached
is herewith returned for reasons found

following. .

1. Your signeture cortifying to correatnes of the wénount is
missing Brom both original and duplicate voucher.

2. On the next to last page of the contract attached to the
voucher the following wording is found:

wreath? all psymenta to he mule in duplicate vouchers properly
a§enel by the pérsenn perfemmine: the Jaber, forverded by tha party
of the firet part to the Governor of Alaska, *teaee

As the Territory has nothin te de sith the peyrent ta the
inborers ndrad by the contractors, batpays thesedat tex only

and. be “Ayom
vegeta : bey: . 172 ome CD.

mb Fe AER = a Be SS te & BA pom Bsn 4o PRET ye me

the words unidseracored in the above. be mada he ood the partien
|

at “the
second part® .

4. Approval and Acceptance of the Aasiatant Toad Commiasionars
should appear on the

contract
Anatend of which wa find their nomes on

the voushers.

When corrections in voucher and contrast are made in sccordance
with the above, the vouchers will be passed fer paywent. If Assintant Read
vonnisesloners, MeDenald & Currie, can be conveniently reached, pleeae have

them
date raid sign B& certificateof Imapectton, appraval and acceptance of

Vinge Corer) ryiay Teed
. A :

Be Woo ht Boge ae ae he A, oF
a

te poppe27 ota
Bo wee Ps
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\ OFFICE OF ROAD COMMISS TONKR
ROAD DISTRICY NO 4.

Valdez Alaska, November 10,1916.

Neg th > f
The Honorable J.F.A.Strong. baie rare

Ub
Hbi JY it

.
(

Governor of Alaska,
|

Juneau Alaska, OnE
|
;

ISi r . | os a ae vo mores

I have the honor to submig for your apppoval

vouchers covering contract for road work at Sheup's Bay.

Respectfully Submittea,

4 iv
for
Road Camnissioner Thira Divisian

Territery of Alaska,



October 24, 1916

124

My. £. 0. Austin,

Road Commissioner,

Ketehikan, Alnoeka

My dear Ir. Austin:

T bar to neknowledge receipt of your voucher in faver

af the Tanenaa Trading Tom eny fer nelle for use ow the

Cherenal “oimt extension, The Terci larial Traamirar smegeste

ta we thet an addition showld ha made ko the voucher, showing

that the bid had haan Let fe the Lnsurnat héeddar, aed ha edvisee

y
4 . ,

.
. ae " 4

a soho one hee def orme aowew ft Bem Pave

Fe on earrectéen shall Bave heap made, k Awd A

: tga i gage weed FE orb bP Fae reyyyern ad sad © arpeardnd

ay
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Ketchikan, Alaska, September Tet ,'I6.

/ef
Governor Ae Strong,
JUNEAU, ALASKA.

Dear Governor!
Your telegram also your letter of Aud

and contents noted. \

I am very much pleased that this money becomes available
so early in the season, as it will enable me to push the
Charcoal Point Roadway out to the shipbuilding, at least,this Fall.

I feel that I am indebted to you and possibly Celonel
Richardson for the earlv settlement by the Federal] Government
of this Forest Service account.

Thanking you for the interest you have taken in the matter,
Io remain,

Vary truly yours,

ROA/EHR Co.

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE,
RECEIVED
GBH 1916

ANSWERED



July 21, 1916

124 ~

Mr. H. H. Ross, Road Supervisor,

Fourth Judicial Division,

Feirbarke, Alaska

Dear Sir:

Tohop fe selure Ledpe conetph of pee Tethes af taan 99,

enclosing a voucher in faver of Charles W4llians, fer £89,

fer timber furnished in the ceneteuetion ef « bridge ever

Geldetream Cresk.

thie veucner ta the Territorial Treseurer, he refused te

honer ite payment fer renseme whieh he has fully explained
.

‘ . a om s *feta. “3 PAT AP fy Magy @ Ga py fb CANTON Ls 4
ee ww

a

on Pile in tale «?flea, Fee thie reagen | have nat rporawad

your veucher; and | may add thea? T fully aqneur in the etate-
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- B. ERWIN
IRNEY-AT.LAW

ANKS, - ALASKA

June 29th, i916. ,

Gov. J. F. A. Strong,

Saneav, Alaska. oN

Dear Sir:
I enclose voucher No. 52 in favor of Charles

Williams, for $50.00, for timbers furnished in the con-

struction cf bridge over Goldcstream Creek. Kindly approve

same if you find it in order, and hand to the Treasurer for

payment.

Yours truly,

AMoa.
yj

/
““4 # 4 “F4, LDa

: 2 oat

“fe SAE
t PR ab PS oA oe Lhe hncortit

altos eS ee thn eh afro ¢

arf ptmen Ao » So_ _
» BL CECA PRO orn. p,
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June 19th, 1916.

Governor of Alaska,
Juneau, Alaska.

|

$ see

J . e e ?
? ead : my ReHon. J. F. A. Strong, Givtd eee Aah Ut

SIR:
AsAm OF

I enclose herewith voucher with contract, at tac ye d’ for

building a bridge over Goldstrean Creek on Pai rbvanks-Fox road,
for the Road Commissioner, Fourth Road Pistrict, Alaska, to-wit:

- Voucher No. 61, J. d. Clausen, $183.50

Will yeu kindly approve same and pass to the Treasurer
for payment, and oblige.

Yours truly,
(Encl. ) Y

“7. AOSD

ve .er 2
awe mere

& gene
r

.
we

we

renee
awe

ase
weet

see
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RITORY OF ALAKA big oe ecg

To.. +#OU,, Mo. Calduis.

Postoffice address|

Te

Che. tk liska.

opadaiy 26 gepistantl tr oa! 100, &

ed

Assistant on BShushanna Trail was on work Forty days, ge

I innue ew flat rate of §109,00 with him for doing the
work ne wae on the work trom 6 art to th finish of it,
went on work Sept 27th, end finished up Mov, 5 th, 1914.

AcPROVED FOR PAYWENT
DECM BER 26, 1916.

Governor ef Alaska.

RITORY OF ALASKA
Warrant Ne.

i, the ureder ghygrye cf herehy vertifes thefé the matecial furntehed or service rendered. 6 charged ie the
; : ih : S Abie . Powger fecer dé ay fosge Laws,

neg bill, Pa oF Feige seed correct o freey ife again’ fhe fo ertifest af llacka- that ear Seppe fs

ad that § am outharived te sien far



AARELORY OF AAKA
-DUPLICS, jee ) SAAS *%

To..... vlarenuce..currie,- Sonne Rg | oy’ “ay
é,

. 7re Postoffice address] .. Vajdez--Alaska.
=

Hor service. .s ussistant noad Commissioner in anu ior t

,.oau Dist.icu. No », Territory o1 sliuska. # 100,O6
aa

This work waa done on fhe Shoup's Bay contract he wan on this
Work 25 deys and I allowed him $4,090 per day the contract
ran for 21 days but I waa there laying out the work4 daya

and he was helping me in that.

APPROVED POR PAYMcNT
DECN ‘BER 26, 1916.

Governor of Alaska.

“RRITORY OF ALASKA
Warrant Ne,

_ f, the undersigned, herebit certify that the material furnithed ar service rendered. as charged in the

going bill, is a true and correct charge agains! the Territory of Alaska: that an part of enine bye hea
land that lam authorized tn afr fos the peyee

we!
. oy . .

toe “
oe A "fEdSEGN EERIE A BSE

Uw wera tien ap Riven
. Losoe thin apace for nwa of the Secretary of the/Ter



YRITORY OF ALASKA 2
| [es

To Stetan Pout Tanabe r C06
6 Se

Postoffice address|......."*5

PO pease 2" net x OS” not x 16" D4s clear 240 9 60

pO om mo qe a1 00

a" 1 "oy Mm 4 " 18
.

72

eB" 2 © wf ™ ) AR oH " 108 4 32

2 doors £-6 x 6-8 = 1 3/8 _F a 70
39 94

For material used in construction @&@ shelter cabins on
Dahl = Inmechhel: trail. Invoice and copy of letter from
Road Commissioner explaining absence oF contraak end pur-
chage

in open marist, attached
to

ortrinal
voucher

here-

; , 4
thin NS

ek bus{Pegi UWE. Examined and Approved,
HEGESAEU Nacambear 16, 1916.

vy MEP

|

ARIS REED '
VL heC2 ¢Cn SF

me ;

i

i

'

RRITORY OF ALASKA
i

Werrant Ma

[the undersdgned, berehn cocfify that the matoriat furnished v1 serniee vended ee obese
dd

dee the

ine bill rs fee one cnrpert Ohare agpal Pre Vesriterets ae PUeyhues teh ce 8 cere hg

ened thal daa etbende dota tae
they

i

Gere

Patherar ath Pee at



RITORYOF ALASKA _
” bei

To....am 2022.2 eee Dr

1
f

Postoffice address]. i164
Ode

thy;Aleskat-----..-------------

Cut 4 1/2 miles of traitcot ane of two miles of sled
trail ana two ana 1/2 miles ot peck trail.Along the abeve
eescribea trail are 4000 feet of ditch work five briagaa
length of bridges o8 follewa, 100' 20' &O' 40' ¥¢ 30!
Grading on Sour Leugh Hill 2200' cut out windfells and

cut remainder of the trail from tne foot of the hill te
Gwin'ts head heuse alsa put in 24 culverte.

2 ken 37 1/2 doys at $4,00 per day, 4 B00 :00
1 Man 3) " " "

148 '00
1" 38 4/2 " mon " 446-00
1

" " " "

at

POM Bu " " 46,00 " For man 226-00
1 Team ani driver oo: daya at 215,99 per day, : 570 00

one ooern

41 528.00 /
ft! OpAgssietants. OL8 has “y"silae?Les| hee

t Fat

tRITORY OF ALASKA
MW? yeni File

:j
eee Crpepyp pee ns Pag.i, the teragheor yhetsteres ee ae ven gee teacet thre vane

ieeg hill, foo correct ohearee cegepiroal fire foerctfeseg, of Plaster

nd that £ am autharired ta aun for fbr pete

root pe Seeraiecry of Cit Beeekt
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E. C. AUSTIN * aer é

. t ’

Road Commissioner Division No. 1 mm wt

} ?

&k

; .

Ketchikan, Alaska, Sspt. Ist 1916® ® °

ae FOR

Sealed bide will be received at the office of the Road

Commissioner, Division No. I, until I2 ofalock noon, on Sept. 5th,
IgI6, for the construotion of an extension to the Charcoal Point

Roadway, 20 feet wise and an undetermined distancet=

Bids to be calculated on the basis of gost of ocnsatrusation

per linesl foote
a at

te
llyRam

a NF
a x methee ex yt ae | 3 @\4 Sa Cie ie a a dyfoob CAR Tree

Kaa? ED

“ fe «Gos oy eben ak Ves
IG wh pb mi\e obi hih bo (eG Gh Ab A hd She 3 OWA

of the Road Commiasionar, Sharooal Point Roadway, Ketohikan ,Alaeka.
Bonis will be required of the suoseesful bidder and the right

is reserved to rejeat any or all bid@e

E.C. AUSTIN,
Road Commiastonar Division No.

up

We, the undersigned, certify that the above advertisement"
#

for bids was poeted in five oconspiauous plages in the Town of

Ketohbikan and Charcoal Presineat fifteen dave prior to date of

openingof bide. oF, ‘
x =



SRRITORY OF ALASKA
s OB ag, eee

‘oe pon DUPRE\
To \ J.O, Buzard and Oscar Brink “a

yi Postoffice address] .

Valdez Alaska.

Work on Shoup's Bay consists of cutting brush grading .
and rock work from NcAllister Creek on Shoup'S Bay
to Big Creek ua distance of three and one half miles

B 31/2 miles. .

Copy of Call for Bids; Certificate of Road
Commissioner; and copy of Contract attached

.

Time. to original voucher.

Oscar Brink 20 1/2 days 112 75

J.O0.Buzard 24 " 115 150

Jas Frazier 21 " 115 150

- Donald Shannon 19 1fe
-

107 12)
"

Ted Nuhn 9 8
! 5@9 [50

500 |50

Examined and Approved,
December 1, 1916.

wydah Z. Ff |

ie . Governor,
ie

ERRITORY OF ALASKA
|

Warrant No. :

[, the undersigned, hereby certify that the matertal furnished or service rendered, a charged in the

egoing Ai, fsa ene and correct charge against the Poreitavy’ of Alereker: thet on poet nd same hay haan

d and that lam authorized to sign for the pager

fi f :
HEM PERSHEES fPI: 44ya) A vs (f4) A)

“
Poe



TORY OFALASKA” >

To Frank -Knapp _

Postoffice address]. .... Deering, Alaska.

To hire of one four horse team on Aug. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,
10, ll,
Total tinme,Soven,(7) days at 8 32.50 per day - - - - ~ $ 227,50 -

This team was employed in hauling material for
Cabins on the overland trail between Inmachuak and

Dahl Creek

%; See copy of letter from Road Commi asicrer Jones to Yerritorial Treasurached herewith, making explanation of porchase of moterisle for, and coneuction of cabins on, overland trail tebleeen Dahl and Inmachuk, and absenceeontracts in connection therewith, Ooriginn) af in Treprurert's file
Examined and Approved

lov. 28, 1916,. a .

.
|ee! LALG-E# ev
|Governor,

TORY OF ALASKA
|

Warrant No. |

he undersigned, hereby certifu thad the material furnished or service rendered. ae charged In the
Zili, is @ trae and carrect charge againe the Poreitevy of Alashas that an partial hae how,

rat foam authorized fn aign for the payer

SIGN HERE o; a ak Aeute« Wahe a bE cel

ddgea cee Paar
scsobppe ar ties Pasregtosy



TTOR OF ALASKA™ ~
PAR

™, To’ | John = ------------ Spa
¥¥

_ Postoffice address] peering ; Ataskea.

To wages as laborer,building cabims on the overland
/

trail between Inmachuck and Dahl Creek,on Aug. 5, 6,
7, 6, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, and one half day on 15,

Total time, Ten and one half,( 10 and 1/2 ) days
at $6.50 per day, 4 68.85

TE; See copy of letter from Road Commisaioner Jones to Territorial brensy
vached herewith, making expianation of purchase of materials for, and con
ruetion of cabins on, overland trail bebweenm Onhl and Inwachuk,and absence
' gontracts in conneciion therewith. ooiginnl of letter in Trensurerts fil

|

bxamined and Approved "

Nov, 26,19)6,
Yo A ee: A seomirtnrnents ~we LMA ALF
{fo uUCVErNOY, |

+

ITORY OF ALASKA
!

Warrant No. i

the undersigned, fereha certify Chat the material furnished ov servicer rendered. as charged tn the

bill, is a free and correct charge against fhe Peseiforg of Abaca: thatoan pomt af came fave fl

Jd DKS.
that | am anthorized to sign for the payee

SCorporm diary oe Perr
paee for ies of Lhe Secretary of the Territory



TORY OF
ALASKA - a “ahho!7 “the rome imgset ae? DG

“To we meee nant ee

Posto «ce address} Nome, Alaska,

5

Xv
a

27 Advertisenent of bias on sneke iver oridse oanproeék,
Bulkhead ond filling, en’ also fillin., of Bridge
oribs, 24 lines on 25th,£6th, 27th. totel 64 lines “1b¢ $12.60

'

|

i
ene a

nee
.

4
1

}
“puveaitins OFC, :

apprBFiDYOR|
Novehibdr 27).“tore

ANSWERED

Alaska.

Gl Lie 60

ITORY OF ALASKA
Warrant No.

the undersigned, herehy certify that the material furnished or wrvice rendered, as charged in the

Bill, is a trae and correct charge against the Porritory of Alaska: that no part of same hae been

that f am authorized ta ae grr far the prye

bE oe

Be

anpaos for nse of theGecretary of the Territory|



ITORY OF ALASKA iste pbinteearies-

Oho esSidZe Sela OY
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oe Ae,\ To. CHARLWS--WILDEAMS,- ow

wea

Postoffice address] __. Patrbanks:- Abeskas. ¢

To timbers for the construction of Bridge on

Fairbanks-Fox Road, as per contract with H. H.
Ross, Road Commissioner, as follows:
Seven 24 ft. timbers @ $5.00 each 35

21

Twelve 12 ft. timbera @ 41.25 each, 15

Total $50

A copy of ssid contract is attached hereto and

made a part of this vouscner.

APFROVED FOR PAYMENT
NOVEMBER 14, 1916

Governor of Alaska. ”

ITORY OF ALASKA
Warrant No. &@

the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished av service rendered ae charged in the

Ail, fs tree and correct charge against the Ceretiary of Alaska; thet ao part of same hae heer
that f am authorized to

sign far the payee

}f . : cf ulf he . L f /
yy

i : / o Wf iV i 4 we . J ’ wt
|sian nme AMER LI Tf fb



RITORY OF
ALASKA

—
| o “Nas

—
te 2 SE TS

Y way

"WALTER. RYNEREGN, . «gatOY
bene Postoffice address)..... Pai-rbanks,--Aleeke

|

, 26 To building new road on Gilmore Creek,about one

mile in length, dragging Rster road from Fairbanks
to end of turnpike, four miles, and from Fairbsankr
to Goldeh, eighteen miles; furnishing 2000 feet

plank and covering bridges on Pedro Creek at 5 Pup,
Flime Guleh and Steamboat Gulch, @s per contrseot with
H. be. Ross, Road Commissioner, Fourtn District,
dated' September loth, 19136, copy of which is |
hereto attached, $725 00

PLIGAT

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
NOV:MBER 14, 1916

“Ovur ar af jGlagks.

RITORY OF ALASKA
UP? naevant Meearcant | lee

. . : i ,
} Eote .

I, the undersigned, hetebu rertify that the material tarnished os seevice rendured ag ehepged fa th
. rm ; shoe f he oa bat

ing hill, is titre md cheer agabeal the Cordtoca at Flashes thiet se freit al serrie hae Fe oe

nd that f am authorized ia sive for the page «

Ae,Fok °

oe Fares the 8rede tHe of the Tary ker

. whee zee



t 3 To surveying and building about 5500 feet of new

road, beginning on Summit Road about 200 feet
from Summit Road House and joining the old road
at bottom of steep hill above Railbow Mine, as

per contract with H. H. Ross, Road Commissioner,
dated Smetmlawe September 15th, 1916.

(See algo, letter from sgent of N. C. Cos to Governer, which
ide attached to voucher of this date favor of HeDonough for
3600.)

APPROVED FORK PAYHENT
OCTONHR 25, 1916.

Governer of Alaska.

‘TORY OF ALASKA '

Warrant No. 64
the undersigned, hereby certify that the material fuenished ar service rendered. av charged In the

bill, is @ true and correct charge against the Territery ef Alaska: thal ao part af wame has heen

- og j- odfie 2 fh Lf tySIGN HERE Cf Ce EE

F

a
Aras

‘aenore tion ar Bivn
sar

he nadevalgaed da Hereby cectifa ia the covsectness af the ahene atone! spyigiin EAFSES FS

#500 00

Che Seeretary of the Tereltore

. chargeable



3 To repairs on Gleary Road, from Summit Road House, to
Chatham Creek, in 4th Road District, as per /

contract with H. H. Ross, Road Commissioner,
dated September lst, 1916, copy of which is
hereto attached,

(Letter of Oct, 4, 1916 to Governor from G. A. Coleman, Agent
Northern Commercial Company, Fairbanka, tranamitting this
voucher and voucher for $500 favor of HicDonough, and stating
that the %. Soe holds a pover of attorney to endorse and
collect the warrants due him, is also attached £5 this voucher.)

APPROVED FOP PAYMENT
October 25, 1916

Savernaer of Alaska.

.QRY OF ALASKA,
? BOWarrant No. OX

ue Hnat Hie acateriad Fainiched ac web ae cheewed fe the

, isa trae and corzect charge against the Qersitomnm af Alasba: that ao past of hac heen

Tam awthorired ta aten far the payer

Feperpr Bs



*RITORY OF ALASKA

To........RoseRicker —

st. 4th To surveying ind building new road leading from

bottom cf Little Sidorado Creek at the forks / :

thereof to the Cleary Road, joining the same

at tne top of hill just below Newsboy mine,
a distance of about §000 faet, as per contract
with H. H. Ross, Road Commissioner, dated

; Septembar 15th, 1916, copy of which is

hereto attached, *400. 00

|

|

|

APPROVSD FOR PAYMENT :

OCTOBER 25, 1916 :

Governor of Alaska. ‘

BRIT OPS AM pr tors
BR OPP age SP al

i
io

. f 4
-

* s

fT, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished ar gervice vondered. aa charged fr the

rey BEN fe ee Prtte aned crerenet vderege nuerteet fhe Paveifeary of Plyahea that ae perf of have hee

. B » < rad that 1 am authoyized to sign for the payee.

at f fLo) &) i
MO ag



MTORY F ALSKA

ED DROUIN.

Postoffice address]... Patrvanka,-Alaskae-----

work and repairs on road leading from Fox Gulch to

in 4th Road District, .
4

Road Commiss-

Dome and yault Creeks,
as per contract with H. H. Ross,
ioner, dated September 10th, 1916, copy of which

is hereto attached, +

4

:

%

{

1APPROVED FOR PAYMENT \

OCTORER 25, 1916 |

er of Alaska.

!

MTORYV OF GLASK A
Mearrant Na GE

| the unedersigned, fheercha certifie that the voetertad Crrivehed ar cesnice cerndere coeheerged fa the

BEE, dear freee end correct chesrpe ayotaal Hre Poaiitary of frat res aeert et Aas fer

thet foam authnviccnd te siya fe fhe peer

HEH fc

wa
4 itr

¢

00

sey Chae Foard tyia Cre Paerhegsy



RITORY OF ALASKA
a

T. HeSvang =
b. Postoffice address]

ey « a“0 staking the trail with permanens stakes, from Dehli
Tons Tey mi . nCreek tc Veylor Creek, 2 distente of twenty tro mijese

Shs Lelio AT ACHE) (70 ORTUINAL VOUCHER) Fore ROAD coreetsctonEn

EXPLAINING ARSMNCE OF COMPETITIVE SINS, AND GIVING FICURES On

ESTIMATS FURUISHED WY EVANS.

AFPROVIG FOR -AYLGINT
Osto er 2, 1916.

Covernor of Alaska.

RITORY OF ALASKA
Warrant No.

I, the tenderdgned, hereby certify that the omrtertal firratehed ac aeryice con dered,

Nome, aAlasia,.

t 42 es

as charged ta the

1g bill, is a trae and correct charge against the Territory of Alaska: that an nart af came head heen

d that I am authorized to sign for the payee

SIGN Ee ie OE © he eye Be

tion ar Pbcr:i



‘RRITORY OF LASKA
oo tl ey

To JCHN KANE.
|

Postoffice address] Fairbanke,--Aleska,

Aug. 30 To repairs on road leading from the town of Chatan-

ika, Alaskn to Creek Claim No. 7 above Discovery,
Cleary Creek, as per contract with H. H. Koss,
Road Commissioner, dated July Ist, 1916, 2 copy
of which said contract is hereto attached. $425

fovea -f 3.4\vap, Of contract attached to original only.)
'

« Giigieadae
: itil,

ro

f
e ‘ED

tote
ANSWERED

|

.

. ene' phe MRE BARREL
IE

|

4

nt

P

SPPROVED FOR PAYMENT
SKPTEMBER 12, 1916

Coverner ef Alaska.
RRITORY OF ALASKA

Warrant No. §g.

L, the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished nr service rendered, as charged ta the

ving bill, is a true and correct charge against the Territore of Alaska: that ne nari af same has heen

and that f am authorized to sign for the pauee

&
SEAN HERE "

Z

:

his apace fa: ase of tha Searvetery of the Territy

=
fhe iepee fr i i

assed 3 chargeal

00



RRITORY OF ALASKA
WILLIAM SEYFER,

Aug 18 To repairs on road leading from the town of ox
Alaska to Dome City, Alaska, as per contract with

; :

H. 4. Ross, Road Commissioner, dated June 24th, 1916,
@® copy of which is hereto attached... £250. OC

}

:

eS abril.
1

ONG)ayn to :a APPROVED FOR PAYHEENS \ERE ‘

ANSWE veypbomber 11, 1916 oO
oe orth

PRESS

weer
veebare f

Coverner of Alaska.

Verte 2580 00

IRRITORY OF ALASKA ny

i, the andersiirn!, he redny certifi thet the metecrial juentshed me gerade tbe ed eg charged inp the

pobre bil upeiteest FR Pe }

i $
f i 2 . ’ i!

f

Pospenee Phage? fo cevez ceeabboaageee’ Sree fine Phe eet ype es

ey. iff
fybiyhe i “ae af a

Z

pete ee Sage dpa tesay a up Ree ie;

;
8 P4e,



ITORY OF
ALASKA,

~
, .’
\ = f‘ .

x

z 17 To repairs on road leading from Costa House to

Postoffice address] Meehan P.C., Alaska,

)

sagesurpeer: cape FY
a Sm t ‘Dr rd Ay

ee Dp aN
To EGAN & GRIFFIN,

Discovery Claim on Fairbanks Qfeek, Alaska, as per
contract with H. H. Ross, Road Commissioner,
dated June 24th, 1916, copy of

which is. herato
attached, oe - PP Pefe‘hy£ ]

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
AUGUST 29, 1916

cuhyLAewomge of Alaska.
PE OSIVED

ryt :

ANEAANG RET

TORY OF ALASKA
.

:

Warrant No. 57

the undersigned, herehy certify that the matertal firenished ov service rendered, as charged in the

bill, is a true and correct charge against the Tertiary of Alaska; that ne part of sane has heen
hat [am authorized to sign for the payee

bog ee
.

Ores a 7 cry “Fa ote iSIGN HER Fe “once e Sone * Be Gee
Ah &

rome
a f °

3el ,

.
a “y

y EE bey . Wired
/ farparation or Bird):

be areded siteed: ie hereby reyitfue fe the enpveeiseds of fhe shawe secarins ssreiocs

285 75
roa

|

|

* ie

: |

/

sthin snace (ar qae of the Setratery of the Territéry

chargeable



searpress

=RRITORYOF ALASK
| cain

| : , :
ke

To... Je Toe WHITR, SL Det

7.80. Postoffice address) _...-Cln@s,--AL@ BK aw ------------------ee-n or

ETT

¥

‘uly 15 To repairs on road between Dome City and Cines

City, in Fourth Road Nistrict, aa per
contract with H. H. Ross, Read Commissioner,
dated June 20th, 1916, a copy of which is here-
to attached, 100.

(Contract ond certificates of Comaissioner and Assistants

" attached to orivinal of voucher.)
*

{

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
:

AUGUST 8, 1916.
|

1

Governer of Alaska. " |

‘
!

~e ge May
Gin cvaiaio UEP, |

&

: mene
' '

! mR G
|

Potndtes ve es, “ab ae tain ai

ERRITORY OF ALASKA .ERRITORY ¢ t
Warrant Na. SS

Lo the unddevcigoed, heeehy certify that tee anateriel femnished ne teinéce corudecnd ces
charged ” they

;
ji

fsgep te ot thlashea Pbret cree eee fork greene tees

regoing Bilf, fs a and careed charge agatasl the foteitore as lack

id and thet fam authorised te use for the paper

f a

SEM ERR JERE

rife & i Saf the Pe



msepcepeeney

BoeRITORY OF ALASKA “ oe ne oamoc eee
ft . »: sy ma “a : t

my

To...-s]e..Ja..Clausen, a
oad

CY

5. Postoffice address]. ...Fox-,--Ala-3kA,

“
a 10 To building bridge over Coldstream creek on Fair-

banks-Fox Road according to contract with H. #.

Ross, Road Commissioner, Fourth Road District,
Alaska, entered into May 26th, 1916, copy of
which is hereto attached, #183 50

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

ivi nities GFFICL,
RECEIVED

JUL ‘1 19;@overgor of Alaska.
ANSWERED

RITORY OF ALASKA copWarrant No. * f
i, the undersi. ned, herebt cerlift that the material ternished or service regrde seed, TK thar ed in theYs i
: bill, fa ct trae oad correct charge reypceteved fee Forritery of Aleve and that an were? of ee Ae hemeie ! R

d that f am authorized to sign for the payee.

Cowperfees ca I fretyy
wee ibs fies ee ef Lhe Me



RITORY OF ALASKA
) )

To...R..T. Blakaley

do.

To acount due on contrset vith u.al.Ross, ‘

Rozd Commissioner, for r2palring nyashout on ./ ,
road on Enzinzer Crzek 33 00

' . . .
¢

ore egies
\

APPBOVSD FoR PAY Os

; MARCH 10, 1916
’

4

t

t

ay

Tayornor of Alaska.
'

!UTORY OF ALASKA
|

Warrant Ne ?
i

| othe terecder signed, hereby certify that the matertal farmished a: sepplee ceadercal a charged in te
i dill, feu brie aged correct ¢ hervege against the Porctlare of Alaakas thafipe niet of came baw fev
7 that 1 am authorized te sinn for the payee

‘| aoe wet
\

7 = my .

seCEM PEMYEH pot
! . ‘

/

4 , ey



RRITORY OF ALASKA
o . . a ed

a

g—-- nee
6. Postoffice address| Cle ary.,--Alaaka, 02-0

ee

To amount du2 on contract vith H.H.foss, Road

Comsission2r, on road on Claary Creek, 113 yards
® 42.0C per yard .

| 324 00

APPROVED FOR PAYTaNT
WARCH LO, 1916

:

w
e

car of Alaska.

RRITORY OF ALASKA |

Warrant Ma. Xe

of rege Aild, fas Evie aaset curreces chapre sotairad fiir Tocerffayer ob othe bees blest cee csetes af serie fape fever

and thad bowen aathantse! fe ops far the

nmfx 2

Sony ot Fee : bp hot dy
StOQM Fare



TORY OF ALASKA fo fs ‘
4 :

, .
: ° ~ TREE.

. wy 7 ;
*

To.........Northarn Cocmercial Co. ORT OS Dp

“ Postoffice address| Fairbanks,Alasya. —
va

To amount due on contract sith Ji.nRoaus, Noad ¢
.

Conmissioner for flllinszs tvo bridgss at head ./
|

of Isabel Creek, 46C oubio yards of dirt at 60¢

per yard 230 00

Tosasount due on contract with H.H.Roas, Road

Commissioner, for building culverts, and

supplies for same 50 35
" Total 380| 35|

\

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
MARCH LO, 1916

:
he

§

!

t

Ssverins of Alaska.

TORY OF ALASKA a |

Warrant No * ¢

the undersigned, hereby certify that the material farnished ar sermice rendered, te charged in the

bill, is a true and correct charge against the Territory af Alaska; that na pari of same Aas heen

hat | am authorized to sign for the payee.

IEESCM
NORTEEtre*

/ £

nt C ee
Mi Cob



TERRITORY OF ALASKA

To (Pat Murphy

a Chitina, Alaska
19] 2 Postoffice address]

—

Road Work on the Kotsina Trail af per contract,
ard more speeifisally deseribed ae follows:-

i

Commencing at the mouth of Xoteina River, then running in
B Nertisasterly direetion toward tha upper Koteina River,
a distunce of nine miles,over which distines a new paek

.

and sled trail has been butlt,said trail heine ten feet wide.
|An Mile One thers is 3 tyvelyvea per cant grade,cix feet wide,
!

8Ng half a mile long whish haus been eompleatei.
!

Ratwaen mias five and nine ave thpas bridges ten tomt vide
|

Pave dang * mee Pe ainitere rita if hin duedent ehipth ocean He
et.

|

Forty Says vork har been performed hy s eros of Powe

cya) twe Vepaer, for the sonfeueb potas et

% 4 men, 40 days, at ¥4,50 per day : 720°0
a

{ 40 days, at $°,5° per day. 220 oO

tT man and taram 40 dave, at &11,°90 per any
,

440 OC

13

fote)
Due % 1380 ox

TERRITORY OF ALASKA
Warrant No.

|

\

|

fo the undersigned, hereby certify that the matertal furnished or qruten rendered, as charged te the

foregoing bill, is a true and correct charge against the Cernitorg of Almas that as part nf cause tere bow
paid and that [am authorized fa sign far the payee.

go o
£02 aaah /44 e Of 6 pe hte,STEN pane

“FP leuryategaed ots osy geben?



ORY OF ALASKA
a me e: : . Odrew Nels aaTo Andrew Nelson eeeee eee“Shee

Road “ork on the Chisansa Frail from soCarthy,alaska
toward the Nizina River eae per eontrast,said work being Ore.”
partisularly deseribed is follows:-

Commenein; “hree (3) miles =outh of MeCarthy oo new paek
an? sle" road was wuilt five and ona milea in the @ireetiion

|of the Nizina River,right of way being Twenty feet wide,
ani the whole beinr erubben Tor the entire Aistunee
three rundared and saventy five Sart af Petarac frre dye

5ge,sany T4 ‘B
b

3B + tt
e bree hundret ana fifty feel of corduroy

tvelve fost wide ani ocvyarnd with

Thartey Agus crak Teme Bae oy Tr Ae Cy ye man ard
two horess according te sontraet.

(4 men, 30 daya at 36,590 por day each man,

i Foreman “8 daye, at 97,00 per day

At daye at B1%,.00 gar day

fetal Due. 8138000
WMG@r ariel

ORY OF ALASKA ; i
Warrant No,

pundersigned. hereby certifa that the material furnished ar service rendered, + charged in the

Pods a freee ceteed reseee fo fears cepecdece Chae Gre ibares x Phegelen PReved cave fore? a Ae 8

: .

fob ani atethaviced fer ater de the

GON TERE Eg BEF pe



\

Otte. of[Cette ee

'dad Dr. Ae! “ a

UITORYOF ALASKA Oo
:

| OS
patocscpe RUPE
ud ong

— Postoffice address] be Lente, MAbA Ge,
enee

—
If

Assistant Commissioner salary while acting as

assketant commissioner on the Kotsina Trail
and Chisina Trail ,

SEpEXEEX
$300,,00

Started to work on Sept 2 and was on the work atendy

until the night of Nov 11th, He first locatea the traila

ana mnarkea then out so fhe contractor'#® could follow and

then wus with them all the tine until the work was tinished
These trail were both new ones and it took lots of work to

get them located on the best ground. He was on the work

71 daya ond paid all his own expenses so that this amaiunt
clears up ali the expense attached to the contractY.

ht
|

;

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT :
|

DECHMENR 22, 1925 !

Governor of Alaska.

RITORY OF ALASKA
|

PParrandt Ma.
,

/

I, the andersigned, heveby certify that the material furnished ar seryiew rendered, aa charged in the :

ag bill, teow isne and carrect charge regrednal the Perllovy af Slaaba: that ae perk iat gare hae fone

dd thet am oatherized to dau for the pauee.

hGH TERRE
.

vo

¥ fovea oft

feng OY Ue ihe Hecratary af the Terelts



: a .
acmnereITORY OF ALSKA -

I . . \Fa “ag
Qe

To He Le aynes — LAU .

°. Postoffice address| ‘Valdez, Alaska,
= Loe TL EE rome ceo as sor

For improvement of Mineral Creek Road as follows:— “

qt

Dr

Widening and straightening road from Port Valdez Townsite to Min-
eral Creek by cutting out alders, stumps and roota for about two
thousand (2000) feet and gravelling about twelve hundred (1200)
feet of same, Widening road three or four feet along two hundreé
(200) feet of rock cut at Millard Bridge. Cutting down and wid-
ening grade at both ends of road over first hill. Turnpiking about
‘me thousand (1000) feet on hill and building three culverts
- Brushing and grading about twelve hundred (1200) feet and puiiaing
two bridges thirty and fifty feet in length, Clearing stumps,roote etc, grading and gravelling bad places across first pagin
and over second hill. Building akovut one third mile of new road
over third nill. Work consista of elesring brush, side hall ,grad-
ing, three cuts and fille and two culverta, Building a sixty
three foot pridge acroas Mineral Greek opposite McIntosh Roadhouse
and a ninety foot bridge acroes it at mouth of big canyon.

saeeepiba cay 20th 191).

ty LO
7) Lo

iA, ate" #2 Ae oy ts
:

oe . APPROVAD FoR BAYHENT

prekwy 3 A fet DECHUBER 14, 1915.i( As@eiston: Commiascioner's

AOVERTOROP ALASKA.

OF ALASKA
Warrant No.

| the undersigned, hereby certify that the material furnished ov service rendeed, os charged in the
.

i f
. a

i
t

g bill, ison brae aged coreect sberege anggtetieet phe f eriterg aad dlaaher ver free Nees

{that I am authoriaad-leretgrafarthe payee

SEGN vt

+ othe Meepad ary of the Paeredtin:

vheredaks



RITORY F-ALASHG.

P... J. W.inters
— ,

-

(Postoffice address) ome -Alaskas’ ° ‘

TTT = —tale

“fo construetion of section No. 4 of the: Cape Nome Road us

4as per attached agreement. #929. » 6)
To construotion of two culverts at $15.00 each ., 80 0:

r '

‘
1

t -
be . i

.I wo
t NE 4

\ -
. ON

a . %

ogy

APPROVED FOR PAYMaItT Poo
i

* . ‘October 25, 1915
; Lh

Gavearnor 6f Alaskns . \
. 1 q

. Le

) is
. ie

Ny

ROAD DIST, ,/2e Total $989 i660caches

TORY OF ALASKA
Warrant

Pe bo Np tif that the sitertal fu, aiehed ae service vendeved se charged

reqoing hill ve a frue and carrect charge against the Territory of Alaska: thal ae nart vated

has been paid and that f am authorized to sign for the payee.

fP ay roy
2 ¥ i : i oof Ann ¢ tat i “/ 7 4

a
Pry



MRE OED
Sooners

C Nome Alas:4, Abies 2088-5From; - “Dan'l A Jones, L R Morris and A G pte”Territorial: «¢
|

Road "commissioners. Road District No. 2. Nome, Alaska.

To;- Governor J. F. A. Strong, Juneau, Alaska, ; a,
Subject;- Cape Nome Road Construction.
l.

This 14s to certify that we have inspeoted-the work as

completed on Seation Four of the Cape Noma Road Construation

by J. W. Winters and find thet the said work has heen completed

in comformity with the agreement and specifications.

sat“LA. th@D
‘farritorial Toad Sant anlonay, Road
District No. B46

cy) ,

LOD DPAho.Assistant Rosd Gommissioner.

a\ AtaheVaaisten’ Road Commlastoner

Me



ff
i

fe

ae

v
‘ERRITORY OF.ALASK}.

To Albert..Lecey..and.Emil Hagberg

‘Nome Alaska.1 .

(Postoffice addresé) od

|For the construction of Section 6, of the Cape Nome ‘
/
Road, Road District No, 2, as per attached agreement “ 834/ 0

AZ NOM

For one oulvert, as per attached agreement : 12) 5

|

Gidecaad oi tak,”
| STEYR

NOWE
IN wo mg an

G07 3
5 1915

yo

Re
one

A

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

welov 3

ROAD Dist if 6

ERRITORY OF ALASKA

Ostober 25, 191¥.

Governor ef Alaska.

Warrant No.

i, the undersigned, hereby vertify that the material furnished or sermece rendered, aa charged

the foregoing bill, is @ true and correct charge against the Territory of Alaska; thal ne part
sume Aas been potd and that | am authorized lo sign Jor

the payee.



me ,
| i

,

ERRITOY OFALAS:,
Tojulius Jensen-and Frank Updyke

ini

=

fo construction of sestion No. two of Cape Nome Rosd
-@s per at techea agreement.

To construction of one culvert at $12.00
4

Cth :o we Ly be i
rv Oy gy athe 5 I

Mera
de

eg
|a

‘ $
'

|

|

|

|
|

| :
mee wera)

|

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Oatobar 75, 1915

Covernor of AlLagke,

ROAD nner. Fe. Tet a.

CRRITORY GF ALASKA
Warrant Ma..

the feccegerreg dbl ge a fore can Sip eer charge against the "Pep vines oe thavke

Qeepie Serge ech Fr aad tae auf hepereee So) Betaa pert Ghee ysenpes

ar

#9837 ..6)
12 .,0¢

4

i

$ 649 .. 6!



ee :
CTT Sete ER e

ERRITORY OF ALASK-\
To.... dohn.-Irvin......- cee

To construction of section No. 8 of the Cape Nome Road

as per attached agreement.
To construetion of two culverts at $12.00 each

cetera ep,

: i
\ oh

i
i>) i

an i

i.
rowel

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Jetober 25, 1915

i Pye tty feyHOAD DLP. ae
IRRITORY OF ALASKA

i
-

the |

eigperg dpeee fos sn. seaeeE Efperf Fo. vevdhesrraeeed fer sag

Governor of Alaska.

Warrant Aes,

fhe undermqgued. hereby certify that fhe material furnished or service rendered. aa charged

Total

=

. . ; oe fF
(Postoffice address) ...(-... aMer 7 frre

pevy ost Pdaet

(@1280) LE
24 OC

$1304 .71

Seyeoarey oy Fie Bar



Nome, Alaska, August 27th, 1915.

DANIEL A. JONES, as Road cormissioner for Road 4
Pistrict No.2 and L.R.Morris add A.G-Blake, his assisatanta,

IN ACCOUNT WITH

HUGH O'NEILL, Attorney at Law

ok

To professional services rendered and money advanced (as per
voucher hereto attached) in drawing contracts and honde,
and legal advice in re construction of Road around
Cape Nome, Alaska, - - = - - - = = = = - -$100.00

RECEIVEDe: ENTA,

The within account is hereby acd yede™

fe
.

ae s * * . a woah ee,



Binge techies atte

RITORY OF
ALASKA

ap

~ Postoffice address}

|

Laccba.hehe Ayyay.CAL
; i & SO. hes G9 Agack LAO. 2

SprrteprkL, CG yd 6as vee Nee |

wertea (7)a M1.lt ¥
v ORL, AeYAhana BZ? Ee ) ne L/2 40

Ki UL Aan, (A-ran VOA «TFMA
/

¢pul... YG. OOSff(¢

APPROVED FOR TAYMENT SEPTINIBER 11, 1915,

Ha! ‘Udgvetnor of Alaska.
' bE Ploae FAV be, ms 48 bow

may|
. 5

uta
4

m
R

rot
}

od
:

aTereton 48vi D4.

t Diaprtet.

xe
on

om tos
nevenurega i

RITORV OF ALASEA ,
Warrant Mo. oh

L, the vadersigned heechg certify that the material furnished av sermice rendered. ce charged in the

1” bil, fae aad enerect vey eager ihe pepéteyers ot ob legadae tliat cae bg fag

eb Ehrevk Fo cary tarbbeeerh pk te aiiter fg Flee atten &

CHeDRD


